
I

445

M"E~TING OF TPE COE: :rss IO:nRS OF THE CITY OF SA]': AJ'JTONIO:

1:0:NDAY, APRIL 23rd, A. D. 1928, 10: 00 A. liT.

PR~SBNT: Honorable C. r:. Cha~bers, Payor, presiding, and Commissioners, Eushick, Rubiola,

steffler, ~right.

In motion, of Commissioner Steffler, duly seconded and carried, the reading of the ~inutes of

~pril 16th, was dispensed with, and ordered ayproved.

---I~EI:ORIALS AUTI PETITIOl'TS---

)n motion, duly seconded and carried, the folloWing petitions, were read and referred to tre

:::ommis~:ioner of ~ire and Police.

~lamo Auto storage, for permission to instill gas pump. 300 Alamo Plaza.

J. G. Pittman, for ap?roval of a location for drive-in-gas filling Station.

Reich Sign Co., for perrnit to erect an ~lectric Sign for Victor's Theatre.

Peti tion from Business I.Ien on South Flores and Dolorosa st., for one hour parking limit.

~umble Oil and Refining Co., for perw.it to install and change gas pumps st Blue Bonnet Service

station.

~rover C. Cain, for permit to install gas equipment Blanco Road and Holl~vood.

~. ~. Barnes, for aDproval of a location for drive-in gas filling Station.

Petition for Arc Lamp at l:orales and Pecos Street.

Peti tion for Street Tamp at r,abor and Vance streets.

J. J. Schooman, relating to his a)plication for Street La~ps.

San Antonio, Texas A~ril 23,28.

Eerewith submitted bids for ~rintine 40,000 inventory sheets for City Assessor. I recommend

Ghat the low bid of Freeman Ftg. Co., 0249.00, be accepted.
Jas Simpson,

Purchasing Agent.

Petiti~n of Citizens livinG in the vicinity of of Ft. Sam Eouston requesting purchase of cer-

vain',land for Park Purposes. Read anQ orderec fileQ for further consideration.

In motion, duly- seconded and carried, t~e following petition" was

:::ommissioner of Streets and Public Improvements.'

read and referred to the

B. G. Irish Company, for permit to build a Sanitary Sewer in Collins Park Vivinity.

In motion, duly seconded and carried, tr-e following petition, was read and referred to the

:::ommissioner of Taxation.

:::. O. TIunham, for cance~latioT- of taxes on certain property.

VIm.

{'r,:,.}(w~h;.p· 1)ctitions, were read and granted by Ordinance of even date •

• --i.;-;c ';0., for :permit to build a Sani tar;y Sewer in R02ewood Blvd.

Jeiieman, :for permit to build a Sanitary Sewer on Fair Ave.



RESOLUTIOlT

R~SOLUTIOH

4~lG

pommissioner nright, made the following recommendations, which was reaL and adopted by the

following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, B~shick, ~ubiola, Steffler, Wright.

C. F. Startz, for a~proval of a location for drive-in gas filling station. Granted.

J. &. A. Service Station, for permit to install gas station Cor. of Frio City Roa~ and Zarzampra

str~et. Not Gra~ted.

Hoffman Petroleum Co., for permit to install gasoline equipment 1601 N. Laredo Street.Granted

De Luxe Sign Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign for Sommers store No.6, st. liary's .~anied.

-,j)e Luxe Sign Co., fot' permit to erect Electric Sign for Plaza Garage st. Eary's & Villi tao Grc luted.

~ew Sign Shop, for permit to ernct Electric Sign for F. Wharmund, 1600 S. Presa st. Granted.

Alterman-Cude Zlectric Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign 225 Main Avenue.

New Sign Shop, for permit to erect Electric Sign at 4502 South Flores street. Granted.

Tolteca Gara~e, 70r permit to install gasoline equipment 2216 W. Salinas St.Granted.

Community Service Station, for permit to remove a gas pump a~proximat~ly five feet H. Flores

and ~istletoe Ave. Granted.

R. V. V/are, for permission to remove and replace gas pump 1712 H. New "Braunfels Ave. Granted.

Wolf"_" and I,:arx Co., for permit to erect a Clock. Granted.

~;~e City Engineer, made the following reco~~endations, which was read and adopted by the

following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.

E. C. Thorman, re~uesting vacating of plat of Park Hill Estates. Adopted.

~. C. Thorman, for a1~roval of plat of a subdivision, known as Park Hill Estates. Ado)ted.

North Side Investment Co., for approval of plat of a subdivision to be known as Park Place.

Adopted.

3. G. Irish Co., for approval of plat of Alta Sita Hts. Ado~ted.

Co;nmissioner Rubiola, introduced. the following resolution, which was on his motion adopted by

unajlimous vote.

MH 9:l9
Authorizing purchase of repairs for Incinerator ane Str~et Sweepers.

BE IT REsOLVED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

~~e nity Purchasing Agent be and he is hereby auttorized to purchase the following:

Repairs for Incinerator ~l from Superior Incinerator Company for the sum of $1170.00,

plus freight.

Repairs for street Sweepers from the Austin-~estern Road ~~achinery Company for the sum of

$138.44, delivered.

!ICommissioner Rubiola, introduced. the following resolution, which was on his motion adopted by
[I
tmm-animo-us -" vat a.

.... 9:1,9
Authorizing purchase of cement and repairs to street Sweepers.

BE IT RESOLVED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

The Ci ty Purchasing Agent be and he is hereby directed to p"~rchase the following:

150 sacks cement from Dave Lehr, account stre:t liaintenance Dept.
250 sacks cement from Dave Lehr, account str~et Opening & Widening Fund.

I

I

I

I



I

Commissioner Steffler, introduced the following re~olution, which was on his motion adopted

by ~animous vote.

Advertising for sale a piece of ~)roperty on t!';e north sid.e of l.~arket street east of South

Alamo street.

lE IT RESOLVSD by t~e 8ommissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

The City Clerk, be and is hereby directed to advertise for sale a piece of property belongi~g

o the City, fronting approzirr.ately 203,22 feet on the north side of East r~arket Street, begin-

nipg at a point about 126 feet east from the east line of South Alamo Street and extending to

st. Josephs street, said property having a depth of 47.6 feet at its western boundary and

53,75 feet at its east boundary line. Sealed. bids will be received at the office of the City

Clerk until 10 A. M. April 30th, 1928, and a certified check of 10% must accompany each bid.

The City reserves the right to reject any and all bids.

Commissioner Steffler, introduced the folloBing vesolution, vfhich was on his motion adopted

by un~n~mous vot€.

RESOLUS:IC'

Accepting the paving on Howard street, from lCings Highway to ~'~agnolia Avenue ..

3~ IT RESOLVED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

~he,City of San Antonio does hereby accept the ~aving constructed by the Uvalde Rock Asphal~

Company, as per their contract, on Eoward Street, from Kings Highway to j,:agnolia Avenue, and

in accordance with certificate of t>e City Engineer, dated April 23rd, 1928, and. filed with

the Board of Commissione:('s on this 2:3rd day of April, 1928.

San Antonio, Texas, April 23rd, 1928.
Ponorable L:3.yor & Board of Cornnissioners,
City of San Antonio, Texas.
Gentlemen:-

T~is is to certify that I have inspected the paving con­
structed by t11e Vvalde Rock Asphalt Company, as per their contract
on T~oward Street, from ICings Eighway to 1.=agnolia Avenue, and the
sa~e has been acc~~ted by me, for account of the City, on this
23rd day of April, 1928.

:':-ours truly,
r. EWig.

City "E.ngineer.

Commissioner Steffler, introduced t!'.e follo;,','ing resolution, which was on his. motion adopted

by un~nimous vote.

RESOLl?nOr

f1HA~1!oriZing the purchase of tires, and. repaire for Roller !!4.

BE IT RESOrVED by tl1e Co;,1f!1issioners of t:t:e Git;y of San Antonio, that,

The City Purchasing Agent be ar-d ~~~ is hereby authorized to purchase one 40x 12 Goodrich

Solid Tire from Haines ?laherty :Cire ~om,any for the net price of $168.90; also one cra~~ case

shaft from Buffalo S,ringfield Roller Company for repairs to Roller #4 for the sum of $116.50,

all for account of street ~'.~aintenance Departr.lent.

Commissioner Steffler, introduced the following resolntion, which was on his motion adopted

by unanimous vote.

bRDC:RING STRE-:T nrPROVC::'':B:,TT''Harshall stre,:;t from East line of Cameron Street to West line of

North Flores street ..

(For full text of this resolution see ~treet Improvement Records, Vol. 18, page ).



ommissioner Steffler, introduced the following resolution, which was on his motion adopted

y unanimous vote.

RESOLUTION

PPROVI~G PL_~TDS, SPSCIFICATIOTIS, PROFIL~S, ETC., FILED BY r~ CITY ~JGIRER FOR TR~ I1~ROVE-

I

A~T ORDDTA~~CJ;

·.:£~~T O:!: MftRSJ-YJ,.:!JL STR:::ET. DIR:.:GTIJTG ADVERTI3EEKTT FOR BIDS.

(For full text of this resolution see street Improvement Records, Vol. 18, page ~

~omrlissioner ~teffler, introducef the following ordinance, which was read and passed snd ay)ro

ed, b~r the follo'!ling vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Stei'fler,

:.rright.

Mfl '1J3
Cancelling contract of Uvalde Rock Asp::~alt Co. to pave Earshall street from :N. Flores to

Cameron street.

~~ IT ORD.lI..INED by the COi.'lIlissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, .

1' 11e contract entered. into by the Uvalde Rock Asphalt Co. for the improvement of ~.=arshaJ1

street from North ?lores street to Cameron Street, aJ~roved. by the Commissioners of this City

on I-arch 26th, 1928, be and. is hereby under mutual agre~ment c~ncelled and declared of no

effect.

Co~mi~sioner Ste:f}er, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and ~assed and appro

vee, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,

Wright.

:t~~2
A9propriating tlle sum of $1915.43 to pay Southwest Bitulithic Co. for paving Rivas st. from

1J. Lc",redo st. to San l':arcos street.

n~ IT 0R~AIN~D by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

The S'lffi of $191.>=).43 is hereby ,alpropriated from st. Paving Fund of 1927 to pay Southwest

3itulithic Co. for paving Rivas st. from N. Laredo st. to San r:arcos st.

Commissioner Steffler, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and a9pr

ved, by the following vote, on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,

Vlright.
q.jS
1~0. 317

Appropriating Funds for refund of taxes to Wallace and Speegle and to Heirs of W. B. Shiner.

~~ IT ORDAIPED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

1st. That the s~m of $4.09 (School T~(es being $2.06) be and is hereby a??ropriated out

of the B~ck Tax Fund for the p~rpose of refunding a like amount to W. F. Wallace and Fred

S~eegle, because of taxes paid by them on erroneous assessment for the fiscal year 1925.

2nd. ~hat the sum of $78.02 (School Taxes being $34.44) be and is her~by appropriated

out of the 1926 General ~lnd for t1'e purpose of refunding a like amount to Ralph Shiner Agent

for the heirs of ~. B. Shiner, because of taxes paid by him on erroneous assessment for said

fiscal year, a~l as more fully set out in the a~ylication for refund, be~ring the favorable

recommendation of the Commissioner of Taxation.

I

I

I



Commissioner Steffler, introduced the fol~owing ordinance, which was reaQ and passed and appro

~d, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,

'fright.
MI(-19.J{,

~o. 319 A}T ORDnTA1~C=

~~propriating $26,185.95 for construction of the Great Bend Cut-Off Section #1.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

The sum of $26,185.95 and the same is hereby appropriated out of the Flood Prevention Fund

~iver Survey, to pay Walsh and Burney for the construction of the Great Bend Cut-Off, Section

WI. Final Estimate.

pommissioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, whic~ was read and passed and a99rov

~d, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,

~uthorizing payment of ~ills for Furniture, floor covering,material for cabinets and lockers,
I

\fright.
- 9.37

rlTo.3l8 AN ORDDTAEC:S

etc., for remodeling City Eall and apDroFriating necessary funds.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

The City Purchasing Agent be and is hereby authorized to issue reQuisitions in payment for

~urniture, floor covering, material for filing cabinets ant lockers etc., for the remodled

Pity Hall as follows, to-wit;

Street Comm'r

rr II

" 11

Dept.-Dimmitt Sheet :.:eta1 l{/kS. - - $ 148.46
n Katy Furniture Co. - - - - - - - 150.00
n Steves Sash & Door Co. - - - - - - - 242.60
" Ed. Steves & Sons - - - - - - - - - - 114.25

$ 655.31

And that the surn of Six Eundred and Fifty-five and 31/100 Dollars, ($6J5.31) be and the sam

's hereby approyriated out of·the City ;Jall I.:icellaneous Funds to pay said accounts.

Cornmis§lioner Rubiola, introc::..ucec.: the follor.:ing ord.inance, which was read and passed and a)]ro

ved, by the following vote on roll call to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,

Wright.
- 'lJ9
~0.320 AN ORDINA~C3

ACC:!:PI'ING TEE BID OF D. ECEAIR AND W. I:CNAIR, A PARTEERS:rUP :DOING BUSINESS UNDER THE NAI:J:E OF

H:JNAIR BROS., FOR nif~TA-:-I:ATIO~T OF A ~Vtt';:1:B:;R SUPPLY SYST";]: FOR J:~~ GOLF Lnm:S AT BRACKSI·:RIDGE

PAR-X; AHD APPROPRIATING FUnDS FOR PAYI,~H T1"EREOF.

BE IT ORDAINED BY T?E CO:l:IS,)IO~\ER~ OF S:H'S CITY OF SA~T AnTONIO:

1. That the bid of D. I\lcNair s.nd \'1. II':clh':ir, a partnership doing business und.er the name of

)f l~cNair Bros. , dated the 16th day of April, A. D. 1928, for the installation of a water

3u9Ply system for ~he Golf I,inks at ~rackenridge Park, within the City of San Antonio, Bexar

pounty, Texas , be and the sa~:!e is r..ereby acce'Jted;

2. That the sura of Thirteen Thousand. Dollars (C13,OOO.OO), or as much thereof as is neceSSl ry,

De a~propriated out of the Golf Course Fund in consideration of this contract, for the payment

lJherefor.

~. ~E IT ~RT~R OR~AIN~D that the I:ayor is authorized to execute a construction contract

bn the general form a~)rovet by tte :ity Attorney, to accomplish this work.

4. All other bids are hereby rejected.



450

5. PA~Sc;;J \~~]) AP?ROV'SD, this 23rd day of April, A.! D. 1928.

C. I.:. Chambers.
Mayor.

I
Fred Fries.
t:ity Clerk.

AT'L'~ST:
--~-,----;;q-:;---:;---

~om~issioner Ste~fler, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro -

ed, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola"Steffler,

7!right.

AN 0 :1:unTASC:=

'111 ;1a~Zng :permit to L. E. Fi te & Co. to construct a 811 sani tary sevier on Rosewood Ave.

(For full t ext of thi s ordinan~ e see Str8et Improveraent Rec ords, Vol. 18, pag'e (p 0 J1 ).

~ommissioner steffler, introduced the following ordinance, which was reau and :passed and appro

ed, by the fol~owin~ vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, I
{right •

... '11-0
f-rantine permit to Wm. Dellerman, to construct an 8" sanitary sewer on Fair Avenue.

(~or full text of this permit see Street Improvement Records, Vol. 18, page ~t96.

On motion, duly seconded, and carried, the meeting adjourned.

I

I


